
Tristan Davis 

correspondence^^M 
¡10/17/2025 
DOCUMENT_NO.J4636-2025! 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Ellen Plendl 
Friday, October 17, 2025 10:14 AM 
Consumer Correspondence 
Docket No. 20240173 
FW: Duke Energy 

See attached customer correspondence for Docket No. 20240173. 
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Tristan Davis 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Governor's Office of Citizen Services < EOGCitizenServices@eog.myflorida.com> 
Friday, October 17, 2025 9:45 AM 
Ellen Plendl 
FW: Duke Energy 
From the desk of.docx 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Please find attached email received by the Governor's Office of Citizen Services. This email is forwarded to your office 
for review and any response or action appropriate. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Martha Lynn 
Office of Citizen Services 
Executive Office of the Governor 

From: joanne kormoski <noreply@flgov.com> 
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2025 3:29 PM 
To: GovernorRon.DeSantis@eog.myflorida.com 
Subject: Duke Energy 

Submitted 
Thu, 10/16/2025 - 15:28 

Sender Information 
joanne kormoski 
billing@,oastaff. com 
7275145323 

Subject 
Duke Energy 

Message 
Good Afternoon Governor DeSantis and Team, 

Please see attached letter. 

Thank you, 

IP Address 
172.70.83.116 
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User Agent 
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/141.0.0.0 
Safari/537.36 

Please note that under Florida law correspondence sent to the Governor's Office, which is not confidential or 
exempt pursuant to chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes, is a public record made available upon request. 
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From the desk of 
Joanne Kormoski 

October 16, 2025 

Good Afternoon, Governor DeSantis: 

I would like to bring to your attention a matter concerning energy costs that is significantly 
impacting residents. My energy bill for a one-bedroom apartment on Main Street in New Port 
Richey has escalated to an unprecedented $218.00 per month. Having resided in this apartment 
for seven years, I have not previously experienced such high utility expenses. 

The continuous increases implemented by Duke Energy are a cause for concern and, I believe, 
warrant an investigation. I also wonder if it is possible to consider introducing an alternative 
energy provider to the area. 

Thank you for your time and consideration of this important issue. 

Respectfully, 

Joanne Kormoski 

5320 Main Street * Apt 201 * New Port Richey * FL * 34652 Cell (727) 514-5323 Email: Joannek0718@gmail.com 


